

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 002393  
Date            8 June 2018

### ***Burials***

#### **Request:**

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please send me the following information on:

Please find response marked in blue. The info dates from 01/04/2008 to 31/03/2017.

#### Bilston Cemetery:

The Number of Lawn/underground burials in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = 23  
2009 = 29  
2010 = 20  
2011 = 29  
2012 = 30  
2013 = 28  
2014 = 26  
2015 = 25  
2016 = 23  
2017 = 17

The Number of Mausoleum/above ground burials in each of the last 10 years? Nil

The Number of ash scatterings in each of the last 10 years? Less than 30

The Number of ash burials in each of the last 10 years.

2008 = 53  
2009 = 61  
2010 = 61  
2011 = 60  
2012 = 56  
2013 = 67  
2014 = 64  
2015 = 49  
2016 = 43  
2017 = 63

The Number of Internment of ashes in Niche or Columbaria? [27 since 01/4/2008](#)

Danescourt Cemetery:

The Number of Lawn/underground burials in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = [246](#)

2009 = [276](#)

2010 = [266](#)

2011 = [236](#)

2012 = [238](#)

2013 = [242](#)

2014 = [240](#)

2015 = [199](#)

2016 = [211](#)

2017 = [220](#)

The Number of Mausoleum/above ground burials in each of the last 10 years? [Nil](#)

The Number of ash scatterings in each of the last 10 years? [Nil](#)

The Number of ash burials in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = [86](#)

2009 = [76](#)

2010 = [83](#)

2011 = [84](#)

2012 = [75](#)

2013 = [72](#)

2014 = [85](#)

2015 = [71](#)

2016 = [94](#)

2017 = [92](#)

The Number of Internment of ashes in Niche or Columbaria? [Less than 5](#)

Hall Green Cemetery:

The Number of Lawn/underground burials in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = [62](#)

2009 = [57](#)

2010 = [68](#)

2011 = [53](#)

2012 = [55](#)

2013 = [34](#)

2014 = [24](#)

2015 = [31](#)

2016 = [27](#)

2017 = [32](#)

The Number of Mausoleum/above ground burials in each of the last 10 years? [Nil](#)

The Number of ash scatterings in each of the last 10 years? Nil

The Number of ash burials in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = 41

2009 = 33

2010 = 36

2011 = 40

2012 = 30

2013 = 30

2014 = 42

2015 = 18

2016 = 33

2017 = 40

The Number of Internment of ashes in Niche or Columbaria? Nil

Merridale Cemetery:

The Number of Lawn/underground burials in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = 7

2009 = 7

2010 = 7

2011 = 5

2012 = 8

2013 = 1

2014 = 10

2015 = 2

2016 = 6

2017 = 5

The Number of Mausoleum/above ground burials in each of the last 10 years? Less than 5

The Number of ash scatterings in each of the last 10 years? Nil

The Number of ash burials in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = 16

2009 = 15

2010 = 17

2011 = 14

2012 = 16

2013 = 8

2014 = 15

2015 = 15

2016 = 10

2017 = 11

The Number of Internment of ashes in Niche or Columbaria? Nil

Bushbury Cemetery & Crematorium:

The Number of Lawn/underground burials in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = 95  
2009 = 94  
2010 = 66  
2011 = 92  
2012 = 89  
2013 = 99  
2014 = 139  
2015 = 136  
2016 = 146  
2017 = 133

The Number of Mausoleum/above ground burials in each of the last 10 years? Nil

The Number of ash scatterings in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = 554  
2009 = 714  
2010 = 627  
2011 = 575  
2012 = 551  
2013 = 560  
2014 = 520  
2015 = 574  
2016 = 565  
2017 = 544

The Number of ash burials in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = 326  
2009 = 350  
2010 = 331  
2011 = 281  
2012 = 262  
2013 = 271  
2014 = 279  
2015 = 251  
2016 = 279  
2017 = 299

The Number of Internment of ashes in Niche or Columbaria? 177

Beacon Hill Cemetery:

The Number of Lawn/underground burials in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = 94  
2009 = 84  
2010 = 89  
2011 = 90  
2012 = 77

2013 = 85

2014 = 81

2015 = 81

2016 = 77

2017 = 96

The Number of Mausoleum/above ground burials in each of the last 10 years? Nil

The Number of ash scatterings in each of the last 10 years? Nil

The Number of ash burials in each of the last 10 years?

2008 = 53

2009 = 47

2010 = 49

2011 = 51

2012 = 39

2013 = 50

2014 = 46

2015 = 44

2016 = 48

2017 = 52

The Number of Internment of ashes in Niche or Columbaria? Nil

Penn Cemetery:

The Number of Lawn/underground burials in each of the last 10 years.

2008 = 45

2009 = 53

2010 = 42

2011 = 56

2012 = 31

2013 = 46

2014 = 43

2015 = 55

2016 = 38

2017 = 49

The Number of Mausoleum/above ground burials in each of the last 10 years? Nil

The Number of ash scatterings in each of the last 10 years? Nil

The Number of ash burials in each of the last 10 years.

2008 = 43

2009 = 42

2010 = 41

2011 = 32

2012 = 50

2013 = 34

2014 = 35

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

2015 = 33

2016 = 43

2017 = 48

The Number of Internment of ashes in Niche or Columbaria? Nil